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Groupe SS /0 a 2000 cmc
AEBI Marcel

HAFNER Bruno
HULMANN Valére
SCHRANZ Michael

Groupe SS / + de 2000 cmc
EISENBART Peter
HUNGERBUHLER Thomas

Groupe SSC / + de 2000 cmc
LAMBERT Philippe
MACHLER Albin
ZIEGLER Robert

Groupe N /0 a 1600 cmc
HUGLI Patric
MAGNIN Jonas
PETIGNAT Daniel

Groupe N/ 1601 a 2000 cmc
DEISS Steve

Groupe A/ 0a 1600 cmc
BAILAT Olivier
BONVIN Yann

PERIAT David
PETERMANN José
THIEVENT Denis

Groupe ISN /0 a 1400 cmc
BRUNNER Bernhard
BORLAT Clavien

BURKI Martin

FAVRE Bertrand

RENO Marc-Antoine
RIGOLET Gilbert

ROHR Chirstoph
ROTHENBUHLER Stefan
SALAMON Petra
SPRECHER Roland
GASSER lJiirg

Jonschwil
Oberuzwil
Court
Wilderswil

Jonschwil
Winterthur

Savagnier
Wangen
Winterthur

Enggistein
Givisiez
Courroux

Vicques

Glovelier
Sierre

Fahy
Fontenais
Montfaucon

Miinsingen
Epalinges
Thun
Courfaivre
Sainte-Croix
Morat
Oberhofen
Walkringen
Rubigen
Rothrist
Spiez

RCU
RCU

Bdodeli Racing Club

RCU

Scuderia Taifyn

Equipe Bernoise
Ecurie Sporting
Ecurie des Ordons

Racing Club Jura

Ecurie des Ordons
Ecurie 13 Etoiles

Ecurie des Ordons
Ecurie des Ordons
Ecurie des Ordons

Equipe Bernoise
MB Motorsport T.

Reno M.-A.
Gruyere Racing T.
MB Motorsport T.
Equipe Bernoise

Nissan Sunny 2.0 GTI

Renault Clio RS
Renault Clio RS

Honda Integra Type R

Ford Escort RS Cosworth

Opel Astra Coupé

Opel Speedster
BMW 1351 Coupé
Porsche 911 GT3

Citroén Saxo VTS
Citroén Saxo VTS
Opel Corsa B

Renault Clio RS

Peugeot 206 XS
Citroén Saxo VTS
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 106 GTI
Citroén Saxo VTS

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Suzuki Swift GTI

Suzuki Swift GTI

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Peugeot 106 Rallye

Racing Team Zaziwil Peugeot 106 Rallye

Equipe Bernoise
Equipe Bernoise

Peugeot 106 Rallye
Peugeot 106 Rallye

1998
1998
1998
1797

3397
3396

3400
2979
6120

1587
1587
1587

1998

1587
1590
1587
1587
1588

1294
1292
1298
1298
1294
1294
1293
1298
1292
1294
1294



111
112
113
114

121
122

131
132
133

141

151
152
153
154
155
156
158
159

171
172
173
174
175
176
177

181
182
183
184
185
186

Groupe ISN / 1401 a 1600 cmc

AFFOLTER Laurent
CORNUZ Claude-Alain
LANGENEGGER Max
RORHBACH Patrick

Groupe ISN / + de 1600 cmc
CRETEGNY Jean-Romain
QUEBATTE Julien

Groupe ISA /0 a 2000 cmc
CHARIATTE Laurent
PETIGNAT Lionel
WILLEMIN Jacques

Groupe GT / + de 3000 cmc
BUHRER Nicolas

Groupe IS /0 a 1600 cmce
BAUMBERGER Daniel
BIANCHINI Dominique
CHARIATTE Jean-Frangois
CHARIATTE Sylvain
LACHAT Didier

LANZ Andreas

ROHR Werner

WILLENER Werner

Groupe IS /1601 a 2000 cmce
BAUMANN Hansjorg

ERB Fritz

GRUNIG Hans-Rudolf
MARTY Roman

OCHSNER Jiirg

STEINER Reto

VALLAT Patrick

Groupe IS / + de 2000 cmc
BROSY Clovis

EBERLE Harry
EUGSTER Fabian
SAWATZKI Bruno
SPERANDIO Roger
ZWAHLEN Christoph

Courtedoux
St-Aubin
Zaziwil
Reconvilier

Romanel
Neuchatel

Ecurie des Ordons
Team Trajectoire
Ecurie Basilisk

Ecurie Performance

Grandfontaine Ecurie des Ordons

Undervelier

Epauvillers

Bienne

Lenzburg
Delémont
Porrentruy
Mormont
Bure

Maur
Reitnau
Schwanden

Oberhallau
Hallau
Adelboden
Euthal
Oberhallau
Unteriberg
Bure

Courtételle
Buchs
Wienacht
Friimsen
Mels

Pfyn

Ecurie des Ordons
Ecurie des Ordons

SAR

Equipe Bernoise
Ecurie des Ordons
Ecurie des Ordons
Ecurie des Ordons
Ecurie des Ordons
Equipe Bernoise
Equipe Bernoise

Peugeot 106

Peugeot 106 16V
Peugeot 106 GTI
Peugeot 106 GTI

Ford Sierra Cosworth
Peugeot 309 16V

VW Scirocco
Peugeot 309 16V
Peugeot 106 16V

Porsche 996 GT3

Peugeot 205 GTI
VW Golf

Fiat X1/9

VW Golf 1

VW Golf GTI
Toyota Corolla
Toyota Corolla AE86

Racing Team Zaziwil VW Golf

RCU Opel Kadett GTE
RCU Opel Kadett GTE
Racing Team Ziziwil Opel Kadett C GTE
WM Racing Car Opel Kadett C GTE
RCU Opel Kadett C

WM Racing Car Ford Escort RS
Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf GTI
Ecurie des Ordons BMW M3

ACFL Opel Kadett C
ACFL Opel Kadett C
ACFL Opel Ascona B
ACFL Opel Kadett C
Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C
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Groupe E1/0 a 1400 cmc
ENGEL Peter
SCHMID Rolf

Groupe E1 /1401 a 1600 cmc
AMREIN Nicolas

DREYER Stephan

DUPUIS Igor

MONOD Julien
MUHLEMANN Roger
WENGER Manuel
WUTHRICH Urs

OULEVAY Christophe

Groupe E1 /1601 a 2000 cmc
BIAGGI Gaétan

CASSET Stéphane
FARINE Benoit
GRIMALDI Romeo
GRISPINO Claudio
JUBIN Olivier

PAPAGNA David
ROTHENBERGER Sandro
THUNER Christophe
THUNER Florian
BRALLA Christian
FELDMANN Sandro
CRUCHAUD Michel

Groupe E1 /2001 a 3000 cmc
HELM Erich

NEFF Frédéric

NICOULIN David
VALCESCHINI Patrick
WEYENETH Daniel
ZURBRUGG Benjamin

Groupe E1 /+ de 3000 cmc
BISCHOF Patrick
CREVOISERAT Raphaél
JENNI Willi

MARTI René

TOBLER Michael
VUILLAUME Stan
SCHAER Nicolas

Uebeschi
Waltenschwil Schmid R.

Cornol

Allmendingen Equipe Bernoise

Gland Ecurie Rolloise
Montherod  Racing Team Nyon.
Unterseen Bddeli Racing Club
Hofen MLP Racing
Schwarzenb. Equipe Bernoise
Croy Ecurie du Nord
Coeuve Ecurie des Ordons
Develier Ecurie des Ordons
Movelier Ecurie des Ordons
Seewen Equipe Bernoise
Steinen Grispino C.
Rocourt

Gravesano  Zero4piu

Siebnen SAR

Geneéve Ecurie Performance
Corcelles Ecurie Performance
Vaglio Bralla Ch.

St-Gall Feldmann S.

Bullet

Otelfingen = Squadra Caposcarico
Moutier Atelier la Tzoumaz
Porrentruy ~ Nicou Racing
Yverdon Ecurie Performance
Reinach Ecurie Basilisk
Amsoldingen

Heiden ACFL

Cornol Ecurie des Ordons
Heiden

Wattenwil

Thal ACFL

Rocourt Ecurie des Ordons
Loveresse Atelier la Tzoumaz

MB Motorsport T.

VW Polo MLP
Suzuki Swift RS

Toyota Corolla
Honda Civic V-TEC
Citroén Saxo
Citroén Saxo
Citroén Saxo VTS
Peugeot 106 MLP
Mazda 323

VW Scirocco

VW Golf

Opel Kadett GTE
VW Golf 2

Honda Civic Type R Laro
Renault 5 Williams
VW Golf 1

Fiat X1/9 Sport

Opel Kadett C VTEC
VW Golf GTI 16V
Opel Kadett C GTE
Fiat X1/9

Renault Clio Sport
Renault Clio RS

VW Polo G60
BMW E30

BMW 325

Opel Kadett C GTE
Renault 5 Turbo 2
VW Polo

Porsche 911
Mazda 323 GTX
Porsche 911

Racing Team Zaziwil Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI

Dodge Dart
Subaru Impreza Turbo
Opel Astra Turbo
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31
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41

Renault Classic Cup
BRON Pascal
ZEMP Michel

Groupe C (CN/C3) /0 a 2000 cmc

RIVA Tiziano

Groupe D/E / Formule 3

DEBRUNNER Hansruedi

Groupe D/E2 /0 a 1150 cmce
DE SIEBENTHAL Denis

GRAND Joél
METZGER Joél
WAEBER Olivier

Groupe D/E2 /1151 a 1600 cmce

BAUMANN Leander
HOWALD Hans-Rudolf

Groupe D/E2 /1601 a 2000 cmc

BALMER Christian
MULLER Oliver
PLANCHAMP Didier
SALOMON Jean-Marc

Groupe D/E2 / + de 2000 cmc

DUFAUX Jean-Jacques

Develier
Escholzmatt

Viganello

Miillheim

Aigle
Venthone
Moutier
Courtelary

Schwarzenb.
Heimenhaus.

Wilderswil
Beringen
Vionnaz
Courtedoux

Rheinfelden

Racing Club Jura
Equipe Bernoise

Squadra Corse Quad.

Debrunner H.

Ecurie des Lions
Ecurie 13 Etoiles
Racing Club Jura
Racing Club Jura

RCU

Bodeli Racing Club
RCU

Chablais Racing T.
Ecurie des Ordons

Ecurie 13 Etoiles

Renault Clio RS
Renault Clio RS

Rebo BMW

Dallara 398

Arcobaleno
Furia Exess
Arcobaleno
PRM RMS

Super Vau
Formel Renault Griffon

Tatuus Renault

Tatuus Ford

Tatuus Renault FR2000
Tatuus Renault

Martini MK 69

1998
1998

2000

2000

1000
1003
998

1137

1600
1595

2000
1800
1998
1998

3000



